PUBLISH: Monday, February 22, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, February 24, 2016.

Certified to before me this February 22, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/28/2016 to 2/10/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/24/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value

Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Police Department
Douglas L. Bauman

Hilty Engine Service

J & K Communications, Inc.
Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roger Thompson

Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Thomas Fox

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Tri-State First Aid
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CenturyLink

Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Tom Magnan

Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC
Waste Management

Bob's Locksmith Shop
In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin
Deborah S. Stimpson

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
LuAnn K. Rehm

Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Indiana Drug Enforcement Association
Beth A. Webber

Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Allen County Juvenile Center
Deb Stevens

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

504.81
7,292.52
96.55
360.00
120.00
1,027.73
810.85
321.15
30.00
2,756.50
56.00
82.50
2,002.26
1,573.00
60.00
180.55
3,407.37
157.78
60.00
215.00
178.40
14.45
45.47
36.70
3,375.00
37.16
15.00
640.72
4,084.46
30.00
85.50
519.99
95.45
120.00
142.77
119.53
7.12
60.00
422.48
60.00
136.00
110.44
1,570.90
689.07
4,200.00
92.40
278.75
663.00

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Postmaster

Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Kiess Electric

Manatron Inc.

Mind's Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation

Rorick Electric

Sherwin-Williams

Fort Wayne Newspapers

Top Supply Company LLP
Treasurer of Adams County
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners

Wards The Sign it Shop

West Payment Center

Central Indiana Hardware

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Zep Sales and Service

Purdue University

Bluhm & Reber

Don Myers Plumbing

Northern District Clerk's Association
Boys & Girls Club

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Braun's Garage, Inc.

Harvest Land Co-op

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
OnlylInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

ESRI

Bi-County Services, Inc

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
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Amount

591
11,479.07
13.58
39.99
54.35
13,809.29
80.00
119.00
476.40
182.00
4,874.41
136.00
593.81
10,646.46
332.40
27,570.00
84.68
1,143.46
1,221.50
94.34
273.00
150.32
50,343.98
312.50
30.00
670.14
8,043.00
345.91
754.49
304.48
160.00
16,932.44
120.00
4,297.00
1,082.31
46.67
87.49
3,519.96
49.65
306.00
115.47
232.00
625.00
35,000.00
3,276.00
1,832.26
210.00
564.85

2/22/2016




Schwartz Steel LLC
FlexPAC

Julie A. Harkless

RICOH USA, INC.

NASRO

Lieberman Technologies
Direct Fitness Solutions
William Grimm

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Central Customer Charges
Positioning Solutions Company
Priority Engineering, LLC
Allstar Communications
Matthew Lose

On-Duty Depot

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Luginbill Excavating, LLC
AccessLine Communications
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Llama Corporation

Jessica Nix

Brad Boyle

Double Radius

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Four U Packaging
Connect To Careers, Inc
Aquatek Water Treatment
Amos D. Schwartz
Mitchel Baumann

Cy A. Schaadt Estate
Raeco LIC LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

7.34
281.28
36.15
528.16
495.00
6,998.00
195.00
32.56
332.10
83.11
11,656.85
1,141.94
287.50
12.32
87.29
16.72
2,504.96
5,190.00
203.35
183.78
1,050.00
995.88
60.00
805.30
201.56
2,178.52
113.62
35,000.00
521.45
300.00
20.00
600.00
234.52

Cintas Location #G64

Robert E. Rhoades

Donna E. Barger

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Corrisoft

3M Electronic Monitoring
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Star Insurance Agency

Kent Lehman

John Deere Financial

Walsh Signs and Design
Newegg Business

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
National Association of County Surveyors
Watch Communications

Stop and Shred

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Leonard Corral, Jr.

Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.
Elaine Shafley

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Advantage

Digital Education & Conferences
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Astec Corp.

Amos D. & Fannie D. Schwartz
Reinking Painting

Abigail Tumbleson

DXE Medical, Inc

Grand Total

148.18
60.00
60.00
99.00
537.33
1,085.50
407.83
12.74
1,057.50
8,496.72
1,122.01
308.00
60.00
276.71
20.00
3,438.95
56.75
50.00
3,287.01
52.00
100.00
84.00
11,500.00
2,916.67
1,044.00
397.18
120.00
673.07
42.52
18,799.45
425.00
9.60

329.00

371,017.88
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