

PUBLISH: Monday, February 22, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, February 24, 2016.

Certified to before me this February 22, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/28/2016 to 2/10/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/24/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	504.81	Adams County Solid Waste	5.91
Indiana Michigan Power	7,292.52	Appraisal Research Corporation	11,479.07
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	96.55	Berne Tri-Weekly News	13.58
Suburban Propane LP	360.00	Brateman's, Inc.	39.99
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	1,027.73	Clarke Mosquito Control Products	13,809.29
Decatur True Value	810.85	Complete Printing Service	80.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	321.15	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	30.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	476.40
Decatur Police Department	2,756.50	Decatur Postmaster	182.00
Douglas L. Bauman	56.00	Gordon Food Service	4,874.41
Hilty Engine Service	82.50	Indiana State Police	136.00
J & K Communications, Inc.	2,002.26	Kiess Electric	593.81
Lehman Feed Mill	1,573.00	Manatron Inc.	10,646.46
Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00	Mind's Eye Graphics	332.40
Monroe Water Department	180.55	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	27,570.00
Nipsco	3,407.37	Patrick R Miller	84.68
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	157.78	Quill Corporation	1,143.46
Roger Thompson	60.00	Rorick Electric	1,221.50
Roto-Rooter	215.00	Sherwin-Williams	94.34
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	178.40	Fort Wayne Newspapers	273.00
Thomas Fox	14.45	Top Supply Company LLP	150.32
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	45.47	Treasurer of Adams County	50,343.98
Tri-State First Aid	36.70	Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	312.50
Underground Pipe & Valve,	3,375.00	Wards The Sign it Shop	30.00
Welder Services, Inc.	37.16	West Payment Center	670.14
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	15.00	Central Indiana Hardware	8,043.00
CenturyLink	640.72	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	345.91
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	4,084.46	Zep Sales and Service	754.49
Tom Magnan	30.00	Purdue University	304.48
Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC	85.50	Bluhm & Reber	160.00
Waste Management	519.99	Don Myers Plumbing	16,932.44
Bob's Locksmith Shop	95.45	Northern District Clerk's Association	120.00
In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin	120.00	Boys & Girls Club	4,297.00
Deborah S. Stimpson	142.77	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,082.31
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	119.53	Kristina Nichols	46.67
LuAnn K. Rehm	7.12	Braun's Garage, Inc.	87.49
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Harvest Land Co-op	3,519.96
Wal-Mart	422.48	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65
Indiana Drug Enforcement Association	60.00	OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00
Beth A. Webber	136.00	Fastenal Company	115.47
Thomas R Krueckeberg	110.44	Adams County Sheriff's Department	232.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90	Michael G. Werling	625.00
Troyer's Market LLC	689.07	ESRI	35,000.00
Allen County Juvenile Center	4,200.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Deb Stevens	92.40	Verizon Wireless	1,832.26
Stationair's Express	278.75	Landon Patterson	210.00
Karla Marbach	663.00	Moore Medical Corporation	564.85

Schwartz Steel LLC	7.34	Cintas Location #G64	148.18
FlexPAC	281.28	Robert E. Rhoades	60.00
Julie A. Harkless	36.15	Donna E. Barger	60.00
RICOH USA, INC.	528.16	Office Depot	99.00
NASRO	495.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	537.33
Lieberman Technologies	6,998.00	First Response	1,085.50
Direct Fitness Solutions	195.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	407.83
William Grimm	32.56	Brenda Alexander	12.74
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	332.10	Corrisoft	1,057.50
Central Customer Charges	83.11	3M Electronic Monitoring	8,496.72
Positioning Solutions Company	11,656.85	Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	1,122.01
Priority Engineering, LLC	1,141.94	Star Insurance Agency	308.00
Allstar Communications	287.50	Kent Lehman	60.00
Matthew Lose	12.32	John Deere Financial	276.71
On-Duty Depot	87.29	Walsh Signs and Design	20.00
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	16.72	Newegg Business	3,438.95
CenturyLink	2,504.96	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	56.75
Luginbill Excavating, LLC	5,190.00	National Association of County Surveyors	50.00
AccessLine Communications	203.35	Watch Communications	3,287.01
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	183.78	Stop and Shred	52.00
Llama Corporation	1,050.00	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	100.00
Jessica Nix	995.88	Leonard Corral, Jr.	84.00
Brad Boyle	60.00	Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.	11,500.00
Double Radius	805.30	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	201.56	Kelly Sickafoose	1,044.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	2,178.52	Staples Advantage	397.18
Four U Packaging	113.62	Digital Education & Conferences	120.00
Connect To Careers, Inc	35,000.00	Wildman Uniform & Linen	673.07
Aquatek Water Treatment	521.45	Astec Corp.	42.52
Amos D. Schwartz	300.00	Amos D. & Fannie D. Schwartz	18,799.45
Mitchel Baumann	20.00	Reinking Painting	425.00
Cy A. Schaadt Estate	600.00	Abigail Tumbleson	9.60
Raeco LIC LLC	234.52	DXE Medical, Inc	329.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>371,017.88</u></u>